Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, Wl 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191

City Engineer Fax: 262.636.9545

City of Racine, Wisconsin

June 18, 2018 Legistar Item: 0684-18

To: Alderman John Tate, Il, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney ™
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 on the Three-Party Agreement with the City of Racine, WisDOT and
AECOM Technical Services for Design Engineering Services for State Project
ID: 1693-34-06, Lake Michigan Pathway — Phase 4 (City Contract 20150070)

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the three-party agreement between the City of Racine,
WisDOT and AECOM Technical Services.

This amendment adjusts the completion date from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2020, an extension of
24 months. The completion date is being adjusted due to a change in alignment of the proposed

pathway from the original contract. There is no change in compensation services provided by the
consultant, AECOM.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve and authorize the Mayor and City
Clerk to sign Amendment No. 1.

JCR:njp

Cc:  Joy Hansche



